
Clearing Date Document No. Vendor Name Expenditure Account Amount

18/07/2022 180722 BACS 1 Wavemaker Global Limited Media Costs £750,000.00

20/07/2022 200722 BACS 1 Wavemaker Global Limited Media Costs £750,000.00

18/08/2022 180822 PRIORITY 3 Wavemaker Global Limited Media Costs £750,000.00

19/08/2022 190822 PRIORITY 1 Wavemaker Global Limited Media Costs £750,000.00

07/07/2022 070722 PRIORITY 1 Wavemaker Global Limited Media Costs £685,994.40

23/08/2022 230822 BACS 1 Wavemaker Limited Media Costs £666,035.68

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 37 Wavemaker Global Limited Media Costs £642,681.78

22/08/2022 220822 BACS 1 Wavemaker Global Limited Media Costs £604,340.47

15/07/2022 150722 BACS 2 Wavemaker Global Limited Media Costs £598,065.60

10/08/2022 100822 EVAT DD HMRC 22/23 Q1 VAT £487,633.57

08/07/2022 080722 PRIORITY 1 M&C Saatchi UK Ltd Professional Contractors & Agencies £242,047.68

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 44 Regency Real Estate Service Office Rental - London £163,596.87

15/07/2022 150722 BACS 1 M&C Saatchi UK Ltd Professional Contractors & Agencies £133,879.80

30/09/2022 300922 PRIORITY 1 Imex America Ltd Client Event Costs £106,059.06

23/08/2022 230822 BACS 2 M&C Saatchi UK Ltd Professional Contractors & Agencies £85,678.67

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 14 Equantiis Agency Fees £64,800.00

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 22 Regency Real Estate Service Office Rental - London £56,947.28

28/09/2022 280922 UK USD 1 MGM Resorts International Client Event Costs £48,193.31

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 27 M&C Saatchi UK Ltd Professional Contractors & Agencies £41,976.00

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 36 Exponential-e Limited Web Services £34,621.45

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 37 Wavemaker Limited Media Costs £31,399.20

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 15 LinkedIn Ireland Unlimited Company Promotional Activity £28,927.50

25/08/2022 250822 DD 1 Precision Pay Cash Expenses through Barclaycard Platform £25,709.93

21/07/2022 210722 BACS 6 Pipers Projects Ltd Membership/Subscription £24,000.00

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 2 Met Life Europe Limited Insurance £23,912.66

02/09/2022 020922 BACS 13 Methods Business and Digital Technology Limited Consultancy £20,700.00

19/08/2022 190822 BACS 22 Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited Recruitment £20,296.86

26/07/2022 260722 DD 1 Precision Pay Cash Expenses through Barclaycard Platform £20,180.89

30/09/2022 300922 US USD 1 Barclaycard Commercial USD Barclaycard Spend £17,732.81

05/07/2022 050722 DD 1 Barclaycard Commercial GBP Barclaycard Spend £17,252.64

01/08/2022 010822 EUR 1 Slush Oy Conferences & Seminars £17,007.25

05/08/2022 050822 BACS 1 HMRC PSA Payment 2021/22 £15,512.59

21/09/2022 210922 BACS 1 St. James Hotel Ltd T/A Sofitel St. James Client Event Costs £13,763.00



29/09/2022 290922 UK USD 4 MMGY Global LLC Professional Contractors & Agencies £13,736.26

04/08/2022 040822 DD 2 Barclaycard Commercial GBP Barclaycard Spend £13,304.67

29/07/2022 290722 UK USD 3 MMGY Global LLC Professional Contractors & Agencies £13,157.89

30/08/2022 300822 UK USD 1 MMGY Global LLC Professional Contractors & Agencies £13,139.53

05/09/2022 050922 DD 1 Barclaycard Commercial GBP Barclaycard Spend £12,712.79

07/07/2022 070722 PRIORITY 1 Market Logic Software AG Online Database Services £12,500.00

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 55 Stonehaven Campaigns Limited Professional Contractors & Agencies £12,343.20

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 29 Stonehaven Campaigns Limited Professional Contractors & Agencies £12,343.20

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 4 Lockton Companies LLP Professional Services - Insurance £12,100.50

15/08/2022 150822 DD 1 People Puzzles Ltd HR Services - UK £12,000.00

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 39 BookOTel Ltd t/a arrangeMY Group Staff & Client Travel & Accomodation £11,904.44

07/07/2022 070722 BACS 3 ETC Venues Limited Client Event Costs £11,562.00

19/08/2022 190822 BACS 6 Bates Wells & Braithwaite London LLP Legal and Professional £11,537.50

02/09/2022 020922 BACS 5 Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited Recruitment £11,235.24

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 56 Global Media Group Services Ltd Professional Contractors & Agencies £10,800.00

01/07/2022 010722 US USD 1 Barclaycard Commercial USD Barclaycard Spend £10,354.61

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 49 SIGA Solutions Limited IT Software/Hardware/Systems/Web Services £10,320.00

07/07/2022 070722 BACS 16 BookOTel Ltd t/a arrangeMY Group Staff & Client Travel & Accomodation £10,312.50

29/09/2022 290922 UK USD 3 M Public Relations Agency Fees £10,302.20

19/08/2022 190822 BACS 20 M&C Saatchi UK Ltd Professional Contractors & Agencies £10,068.08

15/07/2022 150722 PRIORITY 1 Transparent Intelligence Online Database Services £10,000.00

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 32 Jury's Hotel Management (UK) Limited Client Event Costs £10,000.00

21/07/2022 210722 UK USD 3 M Public Relations Agency Fees £9,868.42

31/08/2022 310822 UK USD 3 M Public Relations Agency Fees £9,854.64

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 21 Oxford Economics Ltd Online Database Services £9,840.00

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 1 Duke's Court Travel Ltd Travel Services £9,755.98

15/07/2022 150722 DD 1 People Puzzles Ltd HR Services - UK £9,600.00

28/09/2022 280922 EUR 2 Slush Oy Conferences & Seminars £9,454.92

21/07/2022 210722 BACS 21 Understanding Recruitment Recruitment £9,288.00

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 29 Equantiis Agency Fees £9,000.00

15/09/2022 150922 DD 1 People Puzzles Ltd HR Services - UK £9,000.00

08/07/2022 080722 FASTER 1 GREEN & FORTUNE LTD Client Event Costs £8,757.60

12/09/2022 120922 UK USD 1 Crunchbase, Inc. Licence Fees £8,245.19

02/09/2022 020922 BACS 1 Duke's Court Travel Ltd Travel Services £8,242.81



23/09/2022 230922 DD 1 Precision Pay Cash Expenses through Barclaycard Platform £8,138.04

27/07/2022 270722 BACS 1 JFL Search and Selection Recruitment £7,344.00

02/09/2022 020922 EUR 1 Creatives Loop International Ltd & Co KG Agency Fees £7,111.45

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 48 M&C Saatchi UK Ltd Professional Contractors & Agencies £6,655.48

19/08/2022 190822 BACS 16 Reed Specialist Recruitment Limited Recruitment £6,481.80

16/09/2022 160922BACS 22 Reed Specialist Recruitment Limited Recruitment £6,481.80

07/07/2022 070722 BACS 5 Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited Recruitment £6,426.00

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 18 Methods Business and Digital Technology Limited Consultancy £6,300.00

14/07/2022 140722 PRIORITY 1 Eric Ebert Communications Agency Agency Fees £6,237.66

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 31 Office Angels Limited Professional Contractors & Agencies £6,168.00

29/07/2022 290722 UK USD 2 Metro Atlanta Chamber Professional Contractors & Agencies £6,167.76

02/09/2022 020922 US USD 1 Barclaycard Commercial USD Barclaycard Spend £6,120.84

29/09/2022 290922 UK USD 1 ERI Economic Research Institute Inc. Online Database Services £6,000.17

07/07/2022 070722 BACS 12 Stone Computers Ltd IT Software/Hardware/Systems/Web Services £5,939.34

02/09/2022 020922 FASTER 1 TikTok Information Technologies UK Limited Media Costs £5,918.92

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 15 Best Companies Limited Learning & Development £5,826.00

15/09/2022 150922 PRIORITY 2 Validity, Inc Web Services £5,818.90

21/07/2022 210722 BACS 7 Reward Gateway (UK) Ltd HR Services £5,544.00

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 45 Opus Technology Limited Telephone Services £5,409.60

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 38 Methods Business and Digital Technology Limited Consultancy £5,400.00

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 10 Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited Recruitment £5,140.80

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 34 Wessex Translations Ltd Content & Foreign Language Translation £5,128.57

15/09/2022 150922 PRIORITY 1 Wavteq FZCO Online Database Services £5,000.00

21/07/2022 210722 BACS 2 Rochefort Technology Ltd IT Rental/Support £4,998.00

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 32 Defence Business Services Professional Contractors & Agencies £4,994.08

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 28 Supermums Consulting Ltd Recruitment £4,860.00

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 35 Esports Insider Limited Media Costs £4,800.00

07/07/2022 070722 BACS 13 Reed Specialist Recruitment Limited Recruitment £4,753.32

19/08/2022 190822 BACS 2 Visit Britain - GBP Agency Fees £4,680.00

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 24 Transmission Productions Agency Fees £4,650.00

03/08/2022 030822 US USD 1 Barclaycard Commercial USD Barclaycard Spend £4,632.96

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 16 RSM UK Audit LLP Professional Services - Audit £4,500.00

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 24 Vedbaek Ltd IT Software/Hardware/Systems/Web Services £4,497.20

19/08/2022 190822 BACS 17 Convergent Technology Ltd Office Equipment - IT £4,342.80



30/09/2022 300922 BACS 17 Vedbaek Ltd IT Software/Hardware/Systems/Web Services £4,328.04

21/07/2022 210722 BACS 15 Reed Specialist Recruitment Limited Recruitment £4,321.20

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 23 A&S Ecigs Ltd Promotional Activity £4,245.00

30/09/2022 290922 BACS 36 Peanut & Crumb Limited Publishing & Printing £4,200.00

07/07/2022 070722 EUR 1 LightBlaze GmbH Licence Fees £4,028.23

02/09/2022 020922 BACS 16 TikTok Information Technologies UK Limited Media Costs £4,018.27

02/09/2022 010922 BACS 9 Stone Computers Ltd IT Software/Hardware/Systems/Web Services £3,978.00

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 27 TikTok Information Technologies UK Limited Media Costs £3,897.82

07/07/2022 070722 BACS 1 The Financial Times Limited Membership/Subscription £3,657.00

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 3 Open Exhibitions Limited Client Event Costs £3,624.59

21/09/2022 210922 BACS 2 Partnership Media Group Ltd Client Event Costs £3,600.00

07/07/2022 070722 BACS 2 Event Marketing Association Client Event Cost £3,500.00

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 32 Easy Gourmet Ltd Client Event Costs £3,374.24

07/07/2022 070722 BACS 22 Tangelo Creative Ltd Recruitment £3,360.00

02/09/2022 020922 BACS 20 Leisure Box Limited Client Event Costs £3,347.95

02/09/2022 020922 BACS 6 SB3 Digital Agency Fees £3,330.00

19/08/2022 190822 BACS 15 AV Maintain Ltd Repairs & Maintenance £3,300.00

21/07/2022 210722 BACS 16 DocuSign Inc IT Software/Hardware/Systems/Web Services £3,248.75

21/07/2022 210722 BACS 5 Dotmailer Ltd Web Services £3,222.07

19/08/2022 190822 BACS 5 Dotmailer Ltd Web Services £3,222.07

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 5 Dotmailer Ltd Web Services £3,222.07

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 28 UK Computer Supplies Limited IT Software/Hardware/Systems/Web Services £3,213.23

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 12 Astro Communications Ltd IT/Rental Support £3,167.64

30/09/2022 300922 EUR 1 Barclaycard Commercial EUR Barclaycard Spend £3,166.02

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 12 Creative Benefit Solutions Limited HR Services £3,144.00

16/09/2022 150922 BACS 9 Medicash Health Benefits Ltd Staff Benefits £3,020.33

07/07/2022 070722 BACS 11 Nurole Ltd Agency Fees £3,000.00

28/09/2022 280922 PRIORITY 1 Value 360 Communications Pvt Ltd Professional Contractors & Agencies £3,000.00

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 30 Stone Computers Ltd IT Software/Hardware/Systems/Web Services £2,995.20

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 8 The Copyright Licensing Agency Ltd Licence Fees £2,919.28

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 50 Individually Named Supplier Professional Contractors & Agencies £2,800.00

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 14 SB3 Digital Agency Fees £2,730.00

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 23 Opus Technology Limited Telephone Services £2,704.80

02/09/2022 020922 EUR 2 Barclaycard Commercial EUR Barclaycard Spend £2,674.64



16/09/2022 160922 BACS 8 Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited Recruitment £2,654.28

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 16 Access UK Ltd Payroll/HR services £2,526.65

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 26 Opus Network Services Ltd t/a Opus Networks Telephone Services £2,523.13

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 25 CSM Sport and Entertainment LLP t/a CSM Live Client Event Costs £2,436.00

01/07/2022 010722 EUR 1 Barclaycard Commercial EUR Barclaycard Spend £2,368.71

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 34 Signal AI IT Licences & Internet Lease £2,362.52

07/07/2022 070722 EUR 2 SharinPix Licence Fees £2,231.02

02/09/2022 020922 BACS 17 Ancoris Limited Consultancy £2,212.80

20/07/2022 200722 EUR 3 RaiseLab Client Event Costs £2,199.17

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 33 Reed Specialist Recruitment Limited Recruitment £2,160.60

02/09/2022 020922 BACS 10 Reed Specialist Recruitment Limited Recruitment £2,160.60

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 15 Reed Specialist Recruitment Limited Recruitment £2,160.60

08/07/2022 080722 FASTER 3 Virgin Atlantic Staff & Client Travel & Accomodation £1,882.06

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 25 Woodblock Ltd Client Event Costs £1,706.54

21/07/2022 210722 BACS 19 Alfie Green Media LTD, trading as Monty Digital Agency Fees £1,680.00

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 24 Tobacco Dock Venue Ltd Client Event Costs £1,637.76

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 31 Canada-United Kingdom Chamber of Commerce Membership/Subscription £1,620.00

07/07/2022 070722 BACS 8 Opus Business Systems Ltd T/A Opus Telecoms Telephone Services £1,619.71

19/08/2022 190822 BACS 10 Opus Business Systems Ltd T/A Opus Telecoms Telephone Services £1,597.08

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 18 Opus Business Systems Ltd T/A Opus Telecoms Telephone Services £1,596.14

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 13 Opus Business Systems Ltd T/A Opus Telecoms Telephone Services £1,563.58

04/08/2022 040822 PRIORITY 1 Value 360 Communications Pvt Ltd Professional Contractors & Agencies £1,500.00

18/08/2022 180822 PRIORITY 2 Value 360 Communications Pvt Ltd Professional Contractors & Agencies £1,500.00

19/08/2022 190822 BACS 18 Individually Named Supplier Agency Fees £1,500.00

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 25 Individually Named Supplier Agency Fees £1,500.00

02/08/2022 020822 BACS 1 DocuSign Inc IT Software/Hardware/Systems/Web Services £1,495.00

19/08/2022 190822 BACS 7 Medicash Health Benefits Ltd Staff Benefits £1,487.36

18/08/2022 180822 PRIORITY 1 Dealroom.co B.V. Membership/Subscription £1,400.00

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 5 Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited Recruitment £1,345.08

21/07/2022 210722 BACS 17 Barnoon Ltd, trading as Twentysix Consulting Consultancy £1,320.00

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 11 Individually Named Supplier Agency Fees £1,300.00

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 18 Opus Network Services Ltd t/a Opus Networks Telephone Services £1,264.40

03/08/2022 030822 EUR 1 Barclaycard Commercial EUR Barclaycard Spend £1,262.09

19/08/2022 190822 BACS 13 Access UK Ltd Payroll/HR services £1,213.21



16/09/2022 160922 BACS 2 Visit Britain - GBP Agency Fees £1,200.00

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 28 Alfie Green Media LTD, trading as Monty Digital Agency Fees £1,200.00

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 3 Nom IQ Ltd t/a Com Laude Web Services £1,188.68

21/07/2022 210722 BACS 2 B Kiddivouchers Staff Benefits £1,178.35

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 11 Y-Roam (Guernsey) Limited Mobile/Data Usage £1,128.24

21/07/2022 210722 BACS 13 Think Fresh Studio Agency Fees £1,125.00

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 35 SmartSurvey Ltd Agency Fees £1,080.00

19/08/2022 190822 BACS 11 Kiddivouchers Staff Benefits £1,069.42

27/09/2022 270922 BACS 1 Kiddivouchers Staff Benefits £1,069.42

19/08/2022 190822 BACS 9 Individually Named Supplier Agency Fees £1,040.00

07/07/2022 070722 BACS 18 Eden Inc Agency Fees £1,000.00

08/07/2022 080722 FASTER 2 Eventprofslive Limited Membership/Subscription £1,000.00

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 41 Individually Named Supplier Agency Fees £1,000.00

02/09/2022 020922 BACS 18 Eden Inc Agency Fees £1,000.00

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 11 British American Business Membership/Subscription £990.00

07/07/2022 070722 BACS 19 Profyle Card Ltd Stationary £976.50

15/08/2022 150822 UK USD 2 British American Business Inc of NY & London Membership/Subscription £948.51

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 22 Access UK Ltd Payroll/HR services £932.41

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 10 Access UK Ltd Payroll/HR services £932.41

07/07/2022 070722 BACS 10 Progress Furnishing Systems Ltd Repairs & Maintenance £920.04

21/07/2022 210722 BACS 9 Individually Named Supplier Agency Fees £910.00

15/09/2022 150922 EUR 2 Merantix AG Service Office Rental - Germany £907.46

20/07/2022 200722 EUR 2 Merantix AG Service Office Rental - Germany £903.77

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 40 Health Assured Ltd Insurance - Medical/Health £900.00

19/08/2022 190822 BACS 14 Think Fresh Studio Agency Fees £900.00

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 20 Think Fresh Studio Agency Fees £900.00

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 13 EC Group Publishing & Printing £894.59

05/07/2022 050722 FASTER 1 Leisure Box Limited Client Event Costs £891.10

31/08/2022 310822 EUR 1 Merantix AG Service Office Rental - Germany £881.55

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 6 Business Visits and Events Partnership Client Event Costs £865.00

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 26 Pure Data Solutions Limited IT Software/Hardware/Systems/Web Services £830.40

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 19 BookOTel Ltd t/a arrangeMY Group Staff & Client Travel & Accomodation £821.78

21/07/2022 210722 BACS 18 TikTok Information Technologies UK Limited Media Costs £803.10

23/08/2022 230822 DD 1 Peac Uk Ltd Office Equipment £787.20



04/08/2022 040822 BACS 52 Home Grown Limited Client Event Costs £782.44

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 7 EC Safety Solutions Ltd Office Health & Safety £780.00

14/07/2022 140722 US USD 1 Corporation Service Company Legal & Professional - USA £747.53

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 26 Alfie Green Media LTD, trading as Monty Digital Agency Fees £720.00

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 29 Servatech Limited IT Licences & Internet Lease £700.80

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 19 iamtimchung limited Content & Foreign Language Translation £700.00

07/07/2022 070722 BACS 9 Greater London Hire Ltd Courier/Taxi Service £696.82

21/07/2022 210722 BACS 10 AURA Insight Networking Forum £684.00

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 46 Pure Data Solutions Limited IT Software/Hardware/Systems/Web Services £671.59

15/08/2022 150822 EUR 1 TQ Amsterdam BV Client Event Costs £638.96

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 47 TikTok Information Technologies UK Limited Media Costs £635.57

07/07/2022 070722 BACS 14 Convergent Technology Ltd Office Equipment - IT £616.80

21/07/2022 210722 BACS 8 Belmont Press Ltd Printing/Publishing £609.60

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 31 Individually Named Supplier Consultancy £600.00

21/07/2022 210722 BACS 14 PRgloo Limited Web Services £550.00

02/09/2022 020922 BACS 8 PRgloo Limited Web Services £550.00

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 13 PRgloo Limited Web Services £550.00

29/09/2022 290922 UK USD 2 Amazon Web Services Inc IT Equipment £527.28

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 10 EC Group Publishing & Printing £504.67

02/09/2022 020922 BACS 11 Convergent Technology Ltd Office Equipment - IT £504.00

07/07/2022 070722 BACS 21 The Power of Events Membership/Subscription £500.00

02/09/2022 020922 BACS 14 Neil Andrews Photography Content & Foreign Language Translation £500.00

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 33 REMIX Summits Limited Conferences & Seminars £498.24

21/07/2022 210722 UK USD 2 Amazon Web Services Inc IT Equipment £491.21

31/08/2022 310822 UK USD 2 Amazon Web Services Inc IT Equipment £480.14

07/07/2022 070722 BACS 6 EC Group Publishing & Printing £442.73

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 51 Downe Catering Limited Client Event Costs £442.50

23/08/2022 230822 BACS 3 BookOTel Ltd t/a arrangeMY Group Staff & Client Travel & Accomodation £435.60

12/08/2022 120822 BACS 1 Penway Holdings Ltd trading as Arboretum Lounge Client Event Costs £429.39

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 9 Capital Computer Care Cleaning £422.10

19/08/2022 190822 BACS 19 Individually Named Supplier Agency Fees £420.00

12/09/2022 120922 US USD 1 Austin Capital HR Services  - USA £418.53

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 54 Servatech Limited IT Licences & Internet Lease £408.72

19/08/2022 190822 BACS 21 Ergofy Limited trading as Workhappy Health & Safety - Staff £394.56



04/08/2022 040822 BACS 53 Individually Named Supplier Professional Contractors & Agencies £392.00

07/07/2022 070722 BACS 15 Vedbaek Ltd IT Software/Hardware/Systems/Web Services £360.00

09/09/2022 090922 DD 1 HSBC Bank Plc - Bank Charges Bank Charges £357.86

12/07/2022 120722 DD 1 HSBC Bank Plc - Bank Charges Bank Charges £356.86

02/09/2022 020922 BACS 12 Chrome Productions Ltd Agency Fees £326.40

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 19 The Market Research Society Membership/Subscription £324.00

09/08/2022 090822 DD 1 HSBC Bank Plc - Bank Charges Bank Charges £309.42

07/07/2022 070722 BACS 7 Astro Communications Ltd IT/Rental Support £300.00

04/08/2022 040822 BACS 17 Astro Communications Ltd IT/Rental Support £300.00

02/09/2022 020922 BACS 7 Astro Communications Ltd IT/Rental Support £300.00

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 7 Astro Communications Ltd IT/Rental Support £300.00

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 17 Living Wage Foundation Membership/Subscription £288.00

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 20 The Freshground Coffee Service LLP Repairs & Maintenance £283.14

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 2 Shutterstock, Inc. Publishing & Printing £279.00

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 16 Wessex Translations Ltd Content & Foreign Language Translation £278.16

21/07/2022 210722 BACS 3 Appropriate Plants Repairs and maintenance £271.96

19/08/2022 190822 BACS 3 Appropriate Plants Repairs and maintenance £271.96

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 3 Appropriate Plants Repairs and maintenance £271.96

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 4 Leeming Pilkington Limited Office Consumables/Sundries £269.53

28/09/2022 280922 EUR 3 WeWork Serviced Office Rental - Germany £257.11

30/09/2022 300922 BACS 12 Vodafone Group Services Ltd Mobile Phones & Line Rentals £253.34

16/09/2022 160922 BACS 23 Convergent Technology Ltd Office Equipment - IT £252.00


